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JJEEFFFFEERRYY  SSTTEEEERRSS  ––  DDIIRREECCTTOORR  
CCYYNNTTHHIIAA  HHOOUUCCHHEENNSS  ––  AAddmmiinniissttrraattiivvee  SSuuppppoorrtt  

  

OFFICE OF SPILL RESPONSE & REMEDIATION (OSRR) 
BETTY LAMP – OOFFFFIICCEE  DDIIRREECCTTOORR  

 GWEN SLEDGE - OSRR Administrative Support 

 LINDA WALKER (Wage) Scanner 
 

PROGRAM:  PETROLEUM REMEDIATION & PREPAREDNESS 
JOHN GIESE - Emergency Preparedness Coordinator & Petroleum Remediation Program 
Manager - Prep, Preparedness, Petroleum Remediation, Statewide Agencies Radio 
System (STARS), Emergency Operations Center, DEQ Representative on Regional 
Response Team, Fusion Center, Area Committees, and Critical Infrastructure Protection 
Workgroup, Alternate Water Supply, and Data Management Programs.  Leaking 
Underground Storage Tank Grant Manager, Reconsideration Panel Member. 

 JAMES BARNETT - State Lead Program Coordinator, Major Alternate Water Supply 
(AWS) Program Coordinator, Petroleum Remediation Subject Matter Expert, State 
Lead & AWS Program Quality Assurance Program Coordinator, Reconsideration 
Panel Member. 

 STEVE WILLIAMS - Reimbursement Technical Program Coordinator and Subject 
Matter Expert, OSRR ECM Steering Committee Representative, Reconsideration 
Panel Member. 

 HARMON FISHER - Carbon Filtration Unit Program Coordinator, Web Author. 

 KAREN HALEY-WINGATE - Program Assessment Coordinator, Carbon Filtration Unit 
Program, Quarterly Operating Reports, EPA Point of Contact for Research in 
Virginia, Petroleum Remediation Subject Matter Expert.  

 MARILYN ALFARO - Division Business Analyst, Data Analysis Subject Matter Expert. 
PROGRAM: REIMBURSEMENT AND LEGAL 

RENEE HOOPER - Reimbursement and Legal Program Manager - Reimbursement 
Processing, Fund Access, Tank Registration, and Fund Management Programs, Legal 
Analysis, Enforcement Liaison, Reconsideration Panel Member. 

 MARYBETH GLASER - Reimbursement Processing Team Lead and Subject Matter 
Expert, Fund Forecasting & Reporting. 

 AMY HARSHMAN - Tank Registration and Database Coordinator 

 TAMBERLYN HOWELL - Fund Analyst - Cashflow Management and Budget 
 

 JANIE MAY – Regular Office Claims Coordinator, Regular Office State Lead VAAF 
Reviewer. 

 DEBORAH TAYLOR - Reimbursement Auditor 

 LISA DEWEY (Wage) - Legal Analysis, Delivery Prohibition Presiding Officer, Tank 
Enforcement Liaison. 

PROGRAM:  INSPECTION AND COMPLIANCE 
RUSS ELLISON - Compliance Program Manager - UST & AST Inspection/Compliance, Oil 
Discharge Contingency Plan, and Operator Training Programs, Underground Storage 
Tank Prevention Grant Manager, Environmental Results Program Grant Manager. 

 ALICIA MEADOWS - Operator Training Coordinator, UST & AST Compliance 
Coordinator. 

 GEORGE COCHRAN - Inspection Program Support  
 

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND DATA MANAGEMENT (OFRDM))  
LESLIE BECKWITH – OOFFFFIICCEE  DDIIRREECCTTOORR 

 VIRGINIA BUTLER - SW FA Reviewer, SWIA data collection, SWIA QA/QC, report writer, 
Division guidance, office CEDs reports, ATP analyst.  

 SUZANNE TAYLOR - SW and HW FA Program Coordinator, ATP analyst, cost recovery 
auditor, office point of contact for monthly report, some tank reviews. 

 JOSIAH BENNETT - Tank Program FR Coordinator, Remediation ATP analyst, some SW 
reviews. 

 KATY TURNER - HW and SW Billing contact, guidance reviewer, SWIT recorder, SW FR 
reviewer, Tank FR reviewer, Cost Recovery analyst. 

 SHAWN DAVIS - Division Auditor, VELAP Auditor, QMP Auditor. 

 CARLOS MARTINEZ – Wage - Tank FR reviewer, ATP analyst. 

 SANJAY THIRUNAGARI - Manager - SWIA, Recycling Tax Credits, HW and SW Annual 
Fee, EIR, SWMP, Recycling Rate Reports, RCRA C Grant, Site ID, RCRA INFO, BR reports, 
Litter Fund, Sara Title III (except TRI), CEDS, F & T modeling. 

 KIM HUGHES - Agency RCRA Administrator - SW and HW database  reporting, GW 
tracking database, HW Site ID, SRF data, ECM support, RCRA Handler, C & E module, 
monthly reports for Enforcement, etc. 

 MARIA LIVANIOU (Wage) - Billing support, BR Report, RCRAInfo ID Numbers. 

 ARLO BAKER (Intern) - Tier II, Research, Data support, HW Biennial Reporting, QA. 

  STEVE COE- Waste Tire Program Coordinator, Recycling and Litter Fund Coordinator - 
Tire pile cleanups and EUR reimbursements, recycling rate reports, litter fund grants, 
EIR reviewer, SWMP reviewer, agency contact for recycling groups, agency Red Cross 
Instructor and Waste Tire Hauler Registration.
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OFFICE OF WASTE PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE (OWP&CC))   

JJUUSSTTIINN  WWIILLLLIIAAMMSS  ––  OOFFFFIICCEE  DDIIRREECCTTOORR  
PROGRAM: HAZARDOUS WASTE  

 LESLIE ROMANCHIK - HW Program Manager.  Approves permits, permit mods, closure plans, 
etc. Reviews staff work.  Provides regulatory assistance, guidance & training. 
Develop/manage unit budget.  Serve as HW Fee Fund manager. Develop & track grant 
commitments. 

 RUSSELL MCAVOY - HW Permit Writer; reviews permit applications, closure plans, closure 
reports, etc. 

 ANGELA ALONSO - HW Permit Writer; reviews permit applications, closure plans, closure 
reports, etc.  "Back-up" HW transporter application reviewer.  

 JULIA KING-COLLINS - Reviews & processes HW transporter permits, RMW transporter 
registrations and HW emergency permits. RCRAInfo data entry to permitting, CA and FA 
modules. Prepares periodic reports for HW program.  Conducts VRP eligibility reviews. 

 WILLARD KEENE- HW Compliance Coordinator.  Provides regulatory assistance, guidance & 
training.  Develops & tracks inspection commitments. Develops/maintains program manuals & 
guidance. 

 HASSAN VAKILI - Provide technical assistance to citizens and regional staff on RCRA issues; 
Provide assistance on hazardous waste permitting; Assists on hazardous waste guidance and 
policy   

PROGRAM: SOLID WASTE 
 KATHRYN PERSZYK - SW Permit coordinator, guidance developer, and trainer.  SW Beneficial 

Use coordinator. 

 LYN SHULTZ - SW compliance program coordinator; regional office technical support; SW 
guidance & manuals; staff training development; monthly SW Inspection Team conference 
calls; cross-media compliance issues. 

 

OFFICE OF REMEDIATION PROGRAMS (ORP) 

DURWOOD WILLIS:  OOFFFFIICCEE  DDIIRREECCTTOORR 
 

PROGRAM: CORRECTIVE ACTION / SOLID WASTE GROUNDWATER 
JUTTA SCHNEIDER: Program Manager for RCRA CA/Groundwater, staff supervisor, project manager, 
special project consultant (uranium), ECM Steering Committee. 

 BRETT FISHER, RYAN KELLY, LAURA GALLI, VINCENT MAIDEN: RCRA CA/GW Project Site 
Managers. 

 GEOFF CHRISTE - SW GW Coordinator / Regional Peer Reviews  

 MARY COCHRAN – (Wage) Scanner 

 
PROGRAM: RISK ASSESSMENT 

PATRICIA MCMURRAY - Program Manager for  Risk Assessment, staff supervisor, project manager, 
support to all ORPs, support to Air Division and Water Division, support to other Land offices. 

 KYLE NEWMAN - Risk Assessor supports VRP, Federal Facilities (munitions and FUDS), 
Superfund, risk communication. 

 SONAL IYER - Risk Assessor supports VRP, RCRA CA/groundwater, permitting and closure. 

 HASAN KECELI - Statistician supports all ORPs. 

 MICHELLE HOLLIS - legal support, identifies applicable or relevant and appropriate 
requirements for all steps of the CERCLA process, assist with Superfund State contracts, reviews 
RODs, Decision Documents and FFAs. Staff lead for UECA covenants. 

 JENNIFER WOODWARD - administrative support to all programs in ORP.  Serves as ORP FOIA 
coordinator. 

PROGRAM: SITE ASSESSMENT 
DEVLIN HARRIS: Program area lead, interfaces with EPA for PASI cooperative agreement, contract 
manager, responsible for sites investigations leading to the NPL scoring process. 

PROGRAM: SUPERFUND (SF) 
KEVIN GREENE: Program Manager, staff supervisor, contracts negotiations and management, 
management lead for three state operated superfund sites. 

 RICHARD CRIQUI, THOMAS MODENA:  Superfund site managers, consults with EPA on PRP 
directed sites, supports EPA on fund lead sites, provide oversight for state contractors at DEQ 
operated sites. 

GRANTS / CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 

 BOB NICHOLAS:  serves as fiscal manager for all federal grants in ORP, provides support to 
other offices in Land, oversees cooperative agreements for PPG, (RCRA and BF), PASI, FUDS, SF 
sites, SF Core, DOD CAs.  Total amount managed in excess of $5 million, prepares monthly 
Waste Tire financial reports, budget prep for cost codes 501, 502, 503, 504, 506, compiles and 
distributes monthly financials to each cost code manager.  Supports superfund program 
through site inspections, process evaluation at state contractor operated sites. 

 
PROGRAM: VOLUNTARY REMEDIATION (VRP) 

KEVIN GREENE: Program Manager, staff supervisor, project manager  

 ROBERT TIMMINS, CHRIS EVANS, WILLIAM LINDSAY:  Project managers overseeing and 
monitoring of individual VRP sites.  Responsible for characterization of site, remediation efforts 
and issuance of Certificate of Completion.  

PROGRAM: BROWNFIELDs / LAND RENEWAL 
MEADE ANDERSON: Office of Remediation Programs lead in promoting land redevelopment, issues 
BF prospective purchaser letters, provides grants for sites assessment, collaborates with EDP to offer 
grants, encourages application to the VRP,  serves as a VRP project manager, collaborates with EPA 
Region and HQ, conducts regional outreach on BF topics. 

 
PROGRAM: FEDERAL FACILITIES PROGRAM 

KAREN DORAN: Technical reviewer, federal facilities program lead, project manager. 
 JAMES CUTLER, PAUL HERMAN, STEPHEN MIHALKO, ERIC SALOPEK, WADE SMITH: Project managers 
for individual Federal Facilities. 

 

mailto:Justin.Williams@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Leslie.Romanchik@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Russell.McAvoy@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Angela.Alonso@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Julia.King-Collins@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Willard.Keene@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Hassan.Vakili@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Kathryn.Perszyk@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Linda.Shultz@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Durwood.Willis@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Jutta.Schneider@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Brett.Fisher@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Ryan.Kelly@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Laura.Galli@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Vincent.Maiden@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Geoff.Christe@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Mary.Cochran@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Patricia.McMurray@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Kyle.Newman@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Sonal.Iyer@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Hasan.Keceli@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Michelle.Hollis@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Woodward@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Devlin.Harris@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Kevin.Greene@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Richard.Criqui@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Thomas.Modena@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:C.Bob.Nicholas@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Kevin.Greene@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Robert.Timmins@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Chris.Evans@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:William.Lindsay@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Meade.Anderson@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Karen.Doran@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:James.Cutler@ddeq.virginia.gov
mailto:Paul.Herman@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Stephen.Mihalko@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Eric.Salopek@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:Wade.Smith@deq.virginia.gov


ACRONYMS   
 

AST – Aboveground Storage Tank 
ATP – Ability To Pay 
BF - Brownfield 
BR – Biennial Reporting 
C&E – Compliance & Enforcement 
CA – Corrective Action 
CEDS – Comprehensive Environmental Database 
CERCLA – Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation & Liability Act 
DOD – Department of Defense 
ECM – Enterprise Contents Manager 
EDP – Employee Development Plan 
EIR – Environmental Impact Review 
EUR – End User Reimbursement 
F&T – Fate & Transport 
FA – Financial Assurance 
FOIA – Freedom of Information Act 
FR – Financial Responsibility 
FUDS – Formerly Used Defense Sites 
HQ - Headquarters 
NPL – National Priority List 
QA – Quality Assurance 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

QMP – Quality Management Plan  
QA – Quality Assurance 
QC – Quality Control 
PASI – Preliminary Assessment Site Investigation 
PPG – Performance Partnership Grant 
PRP – Potentially Responsible Party 
RCRA – Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
RMW – Regulated Medical Waste 
RODs – Record of Decision 
SRF – State Review Framework 
STARS - Statewide Agencies Radio System  
SWIA – Solid Waste Information and Assessment 
SWIT – Solid Waste Inspection Team 
SWMP – Surface Water Monitoring Program 
TRI – Toxics Release Inventory 
UECA - Uniform Environmental Covenant Act  
UST – Underground Storage Tank 
VAAF – Verified Activity Authorization Form 
VELAP – VA Environmental Lab. Accreditation Program 
VRP – Voluntary Remediation Program 
 


